CORRIGENDUM No: 2

to the

Supply Tender

Publication Ref: EuropeAid/136707/IH/SUP/VC

Subject: Provision of Equipment and Supplies to the Ministry Of Health, Wellness and the Environment

Location: Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

A. The **Contract Notice** is corrected or modified as follow:

Instead of

19. Deadline for submission of tenders

The deadline for submission of tenders is 1:30 pm local time on January 25, 2016

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered.

20. Tender opening session

The Tender Opening Session will be held at 2:00 pm local time on January 25, 2016 at the Central Supplies Tenders Board, Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning, 2nd Floor Reigate Building, Kingstown, St Vincent and the Grenadines.

B. The **Contract Notice** is corrected or modified as follow:

Read

19. Deadline for submission of tenders

The deadline for submission of tenders is 1:30 pm local time on February 25, 2016

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered.

20. Tender opening session

The Tender Opening Session will be held at 2:00 pm local time on February 25, 2016 at the Central Supplies Tenders Board, Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning, 2nd Floor Reigate Building, Kingstown, St Vincent and the Grenadines.

15 July 2015 Page 2/2

C. The **Instructions to Tenderers** is corrected or modified as follow:

<u>Instead of:</u>

2 Timetable

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting / site visit (if any)	December 21, 2015	9:00 AM
Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority	January 4, 2016	4:00 PM
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority	January 14, 2016	-
Deadline for submission of tenders	January 25, 2016	1:30 PM
Tender opening session	January 25, 2016	2:00 PM
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	February 19, 2016	-
Signature of the contract	March 18, 2016	-

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority Provisional date \underline{Read}

2 Timetable

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting / site visit (if any)	December 21, 2015	9:00 AM
Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority	February 4, 2016	4:00 PM
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority	February 12, 2016	-
Deadline for submission of tenders	February 25, 2016	1:30 PM
Tender opening session	February 25, 2016	2:00 PM
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	March 21, 2016	-
Signature of the contract	April 18, 2016	-

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority Provisional date

15 July 2015 Page 2/2

Article 10.3 of the Instructions to Tenderers

Instead of

All tenders must be received at the office of the Secretary of the Supplies Tenders Board, Ministry of Finance and Economic planning, 2nd Floor, Bank of St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Reigate Building, Halifax Street, Kingstown, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, before the deadline of January 25, 2016 at 1:30 PM local time, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by Secretary of the Central Supplies Tenders Board or its representative.

Read

All tenders must be received at the office of the Secretary of the Supplies Tenders Board, Ministry of Finance and Economic planning, 2nd Floor, Bank of St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Reigate Building, Halifax Street, Kingstown, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, before the deadline of February 25, 2016 at 1:30 PM local time, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by Secretary of the Central Supplies Tenders Board or its representative.

D. The **Tender Guarantee Form** is corrected or modified as follows:

Instead of

"The law applicable to this guarantee shall be that Saint Vincent and the Grenadines. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this guarantee shall be referred to the courts of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines: the country of the Contracting Authority."

Read

"The law applicable to this guarantee shall be that of [If the Contracting Authority is the European Union: Belgium] [If the Contracting Authority is an authority in the partner country: <the country in which the financial institution issuing the guarantee is established>]. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this guarantee shall be referred to the courts of [If the Contracting Authority is the European Union: Belgium] [If the Contracting Authority is an authority in the partner country: <the country in which the financial institution issuing the guarantee is established>]."

15 July 2015 Page 2/2